Residual
current devices
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 15.83
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
15
Residual current devices
F200 Series
UL 1053

ground fault protection against earth
leakage for several MCB branch devices
Technical data
Technical data – See page 15.90
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
mA
Rated
current
A
Catalog number
2
10   16 F202AC-16/0.01
30
  25 F202AC-25/0.03
  40 F202AC-40/0.03
  63 F202AC-63/0.03
  80 F202AC-80/0.03
100 F202AC-100/0.03
100
  25 F202AC-25/0.1
  40 F202AC-40/0.1
  63 F202AC-63/0.1
  80 F202AC-80/0.1
100 F202AC-100/0.1
300
  25 F202AC-25/0.3
  40 F202AC-40/0.3
  63 F202AC-63/0.3
  80 F202AC-80/0.3
100 F202AC-100/0.3
500
  25 F202AC-25/0.5
  40 F202AC-40/0.5
  63 F202AC-63/0.5
  80 F202AC-80/0.5
100 F202AC-100/0.5
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
mA
Rated
current
A
Catalog number
4
30
  25 F204AC-25/0.03
  40 F204AC-40/0.03
  63 F204AC-63/0.03
  80 F204AC-80/0.03
100 F204AC-100/0.03
125 F204AC-125/0.03
100
  25 F204AC-25/0.1
  40 F204AC-40/0.1
  63 F204AC-63/0.1
  80 F204AC-80/0.1
100 F204AC-100/0.1
125 F204AC-125/0.1
300
  25 F204AC-25/0.3
  40 F204AC-40/0.3
  63 F204AC-63/0.3
  80 F204AC-80/0.3
100 F204AC-100/0.3
125 F204AC-125/0.3
500
  25 F204AC-25/0.5
  40 F204AC-40/0.5
  63 F204AC-63/0.5
  80 F204AC-80/0.5
100 F204AC-100/0.5
125 F204AC-125/0.5
Residual
current devices
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 15.85
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202

fault protection against earth leakage for several
MCB branch devices
Technical data
Technical data – See page 15.90
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
mA
Rated
current
A
Catalog number
2
10   16 F202A-16/0.01
30
  25 F202A-25/0.03
  40 F202A-40/0.03
  63 F202A-63/0.03
  80 F202A-80/0.03
100 F202A-100/0.03
100
  25 F202A-25/0.1
  40 F202A-40/0.1
  63 F202A-63/0.1
  80 F202A-80/0.1
100 F202A-100/0.1
300
  25 F202A-25/0.3
  40 F202A-40/0.3
  63 F202A-63/0.3
  80 F202A-80/0.3
100 F202A-100/0.3
500
  25 F202A-25/0.5
  40 F202A-40/0.5
  63 F202A-63/0.5
  80 F202A-80/0.5
100 F202A-100/0.5
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
mA
Rated
current
A
Catalog number
4
30
  25 F204A-25/0.03
  40 F204A-40/0.03
  63 F204A-63/0.03
  80 F204A-80/0.03
100 F204A-100/0.03
125 F204A-125/0.03
100
  25 F204A-25/0.1
  40 F204A-40/0.1
  63 F204A-63/0.1
  80 F204A-80/0.1
100 F204A-100/0.1
125 F204A-125/0.1
300
  25 F204A-25/0.3
  40 F204A-40/0.3
  63 F204A-63/0.3
  80 F204A-80/0.3
100 F204A-100/0.3
125 F204A-125/0.3
500
  25 F204A-25/0.5
  40 F204A-40/0.5
  63 F204A-63/0.5
  80 F204A-80/0.5
100 F204A-100/0.5
125 F204A-125/0.5
F202A
F204A